507598311 11/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7645201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER J. HASSER	02/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1020 KIFER ROAD	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94086	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17861530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: kshepherd@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P05094-US-CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE SHEPHERD	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Shepherd/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10987-304US5 2022_11_15 Assignment (Inventor to IS)#page1.tif source=10987-304US5 2022_11_15 Assignment (Inventor to IS)#page2.tif

PATENT 507598311 REEL: 061769 FRAME: 0698

ISRG00040/US

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventor:

Christopher J. Hasser 1676 Christina Drive Los Altos, CA 94024 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has invented a certain invention entitled:

LAPAROSCOPIC ULTRASOUND ROBOTIC SURGICAL SYSTEM for which application for Letters Patent in the United States: was filed under Application No. 11/447,668 on June 6, 2006.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Intuitive Surgical, Inc., having a place of business at 1266 Kifer Road, Bldg. 101, Sunnyvale, California, 94086; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in MY/OUR invention, for which I / WE have executed the above mentioned. United States patent application and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/WE authorize the above - named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I/WE agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do

1 of 2

ISRG00040

PATENT REEL: 061769 FRAME: 0699 everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/WE request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above - named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Signature:

Witness by:

Christopher J. Hasser Michelle Michelle

2/28/07 Date

RECORDED: 11/15/2022